	RM PTO-1594	RECORDATI	03-29	9-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRAL				
	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ 3 -	12-01 -	1016	53084	DECETACIÓN	
	To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trag	emarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(is	es):	2.	Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies):	
	Networks Associates, Inc.				Associates Technology, Inc.	
	Individual(s)	☐ Association		Internal Address	The second secon	
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address:	3965 Freedom Circle	
X	Corporation-State Delawar Other			City: Santa Clara	state: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95054</u>	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Individual(s) citizenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				nership	
	⊠ Assignment □ Morgor			☐ Limited Partnership		
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li></ul>			Other	iciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Other			designation is attache		
Exe	cution Date: March 6, 2001			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
		Additional r		428,493 NETWOR	K ASSOCIATES	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document shou	ıld be mailed:	0.	registrations involved:1		
	Name: John L. Slafsky					
	Internal Address: Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road			☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
			8	Deposit account	number:	
				•		
سر	City: Palo Alto	_ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304</u>	I-10 <u>50</u>	23-2415 Attn: 1		
r Napa	9/ <del>900: 98/14 00000264 7/</del> 834			(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
31 5		49, 50-00 <b>DO</b>	NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoi	n is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of		
_	John L. Slafsk	:у	125m -	00/1	3-8-01	
	Name of Person Sig	gning Total number of pages inclu	uding pover shee	Signature () attachments, and docu	Date ment: 2	
		Total Harrison of pages more		ed cover cheet informat	ion to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 is the owner of the following trademark registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

NETWORK ASSOCIATES

2,428,493

February 13, 2001

WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and its registration as successor to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Networks Associates, Inc. assigns to Networks Associates Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and to the registration together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated as of <u>March le</u>, 2001.

Networks Associates, Inc.

Name: Terry W. Davis

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SS2C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB1\SS2\1299690\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0878**